APN # 1420-07-611-023

Escrow # 00234487 -016-

Recording Requested By: First Centennial Title Company 1450 Ridgeview Dr. #100 Reno, NV 89509

When Recorded Return to: Audrey Porcella 101 Marquis Terrece Dayton, NV 89403

Mail Tax Statements to: Jessica Alexandra Castiblanco 986 Ridgeview Dr. Carson City, NV 89705 **DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV**

2018-911979

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=5

03/23/2018 02:34 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

(Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

☐ I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

X I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS. 5440.380(I) (state specific law).

James M. Clark SIGNATURE

ESCROW OFFICER

TITLE

DENISE M. CLARK

Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

APN: 1420-07-611-023 Escrow No. 00234487 - 016

When Recorded Return to: Audrey Porcella 101 Marquis Terrece Dayton, NV 89403

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS } ss:

Audrey Porcella, Carmela Anne Porcella and Mary Beth Martin, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Roger E. Porcella the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Roger E. Porcella named as one of the parties in that certain Quitclaim Deed dated November 8, 2006 executed by Roger E. Porcella and Audrey Porcella to Roger E. Porcella, Audrey Porcella, Carmella Ann Porella AKA Carmela Anne Porcella and Mary Beth Martin as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 0688208, on November 8, 2006 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

Lot 31, in Block E, of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS PHASE 2, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 30, 1993, in Book 993, Page 6482, as Document No. 319089.



Dated: 3 21 2018 Quelley Parable Audrey Porcella	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this	DENISE M. CLARK Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 14-13325-1 My App. Expires April 25, 2018
Dated: 3 21 2018 Carmela Anne Porcella Carmela Anne Porcella	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this Subscribe Market By NOTARY PUBLIC	DENISE M. CLARK Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO 14-13325-1 My App. Expires April 25, 2018

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

Dated: Mary Beth Martin SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	e me on this	Arch 2018.
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Co	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County JAMIE MULLINS ommission Expires June 9, 2021
SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER		

STATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2012012425

TYPE OR PRINT IN	Ia. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		OF DEATH	2. DATE OF DEATH (LE NUMBER	DEATH	
ERMANENT	Roger E		PORCELLA	A 400 státais	August 06, 2012 Carson C			on City	
1	зь. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	and number)	1999 - 1997 - 10		e street 3e.if Hosp. c Inpatient(Sp	r Inst. indicate DC ecify) Inpatie		4. SEX Male	
							8. DATE OF BIR		
	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U. name country) New Yor	rk United S		DIVORCED (Spe	cify) Married	maider		(if wife, give drey DE LU	
EE HANDBOOK REGARDING OMPLETION OF	13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB 5936	of Working Life, Ever	14e. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Working Life, Even If Retired) Catholic Deacon			St. Ann's Catholic Church Ever in US Arm			
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE Nevada	15b. COUNTY Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN OR Carson		STREET AND NUMBER Ridgeview Drive	₹)	15e Liñ or i	. INSIDE CITY IITS (Specify Yes to) Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Middle Last Suffix) Saverio PORCELLA		17. MOTHER/	PARENT - NAME (Firs	t Middle Last S nela CAMP/			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ Audrey I	e or Print) M PORCELLA	18b. MAILING AI	ASSESSED TO COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	.F.D. No, City or Town, view Drive Carsor		a 89705		
ISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RI Crema	EMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19 Ition		ATORY - NAME chenry's Crematory		H 4500 . 450.	City or Town on City Nevada		
	100	S SMOLENSKI	DIRECTOR		Action to the contract of the	henrys Funer	al Home City NV 8970	<u> </u>	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	TURE AUTHENTIGATED				Ouron			
		knowledge, death occurred at the second of t	ATURE AUTHENTICA		he basis of examination date and place and due				
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (M August 08, 201	lo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOL	IR OF DEATH 14:10	DE 89 22b. DA1	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr	2000004	. HOUR OF DEATI		
. DVA	은 K (Type or Print)	DING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T		P 8	ONOUNCED DEAD (M		. PRONOUNCED I		
		F CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT Judd E Anders	TENDING PHYSICIAN, N UNSOM Brigham/3	16 Reno, NV 895	57		23b. LICENSE NU 135	57	
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	MICHELE L SIGNATURE AUTH	ENTIGATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) A	ED BY REGISTRAR ugust 09, 2012	24c. DEATH C	S NO	X	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART I (a) Acute Respiratory Failure DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Myocardial Infarction						en onset and dea 3		
CONDITIONS IF							Interval between Hours	Interval between onset and dea Hours	
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE ->	TO DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:					Interval between onset and de Unknown			
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d)	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	Security of the second		100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100		interval betwee	n onset and d	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN	NT CONDITIONS-Conditions co	S-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underly		derlying cause given in Part 1. 26, AUTO (Specify Y		PSY 27. WAS CASE REFER TO CORONER (Specify or No) Y (
	1.0	T. 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Da			E HOW INJURY OCCURRE				
i li A	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spec Yes or No)	cify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- A building, etc. (Specify)	it home, farm, street, facto	ory, office 28g. LOCAT	ION STREET OF	R.F.D. No. C	ITY OR TOWN	STA	
The second secon									

VRS-Rev-20120523



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

08/09/2012

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED





This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.